Montgomery City Council AGENDA REPORT

Meeting Date: February 25, 2025	Budgeted Amount: N/A
Department: Administration	Prepared By: Ruby Beaven

Subject

Consideration and possible action on a Resolution setting a date, time, and place for a public hearing on the proposed annexation of certain property by the City of Montgomery, Texas, and authorizing and directing the Mayor to publish notice of such public hearing.

Recommendation

For the Council to approve or deny a Resolution calling a public hearing on proposed annexation to set the Public Hearing for the 11th day of March 2025, at 6 o'clock p.m. in the City Council Chamber of the City Hall of the City of Montgomery, Texas.

Discussion

The recommendation is to set the Public Hearing for the 11th day of March 2025, at 6 o'clock p.m. in the City Council Chamber of the City Hall of the City of Montgomery, Texas.

The City Council will hold a public hearing giving all interested persons the right to appear and be heard on the proposed annexation by the City of Montgomery, Texas of the property described in the Resolution.

Approved By		
City Secretary & Director of Administrative Services	Ruby Beaven	Date: 02/06/2025